

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1908 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Vinay Kuamr, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.S. Koranga, learned B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent-Commission.</p> <p>4. Petitioner seeks a writ of mandamus directing the respondent-Selecting Body to recommend the name of petitioner for appointment on the post of Head Constable (Police Telecommunication) pursuant to the advertisement dated 3.1.2022.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Commission prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.</p> <p>6. List on 11.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 11.10.2023</p> <p><i>RDang</i></p>