

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="635 387 1023 421">WPSS No.1908 of 2023</p> <p data-bbox="635 427 1190 465"><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="635 546 1501 1196" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="635 546 1501 636">1. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner. <li data-bbox="635 667 1501 801">2. Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Addl. C.S.C. with Mr. B.S. Koranga, learned Brief Holder for the State. <li data-bbox="635 833 1501 922">3. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned Counsel for respondent no.4/selecting body. <li data-bbox="635 954 1501 1043">4. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 24.04.2024. <li data-bbox="635 1075 1501 1196">5. In the meantime, learned counsel for respondent no.4 may seek instruction with regard to letter dated 08.02.2024. <p data-bbox="1102 1346 1481 1424" style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 08.04.2024</p> <p data-bbox="655 1458 695 1480">Arti</p>