

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-80			<p data-bbox="699 371 983 400"><u>WPSS No. 1908 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 595">Mr. B.S. Koranga, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vikas Kumar Guglani, Advocate for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 629 1485 705">Mr. Narain Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 739 1485 815">Mr. B.D. Pande, Advocate for the respondent no. 4.</p> <p data-bbox="699 848 1485 967">Counter affidavit is taken on record. IA No. 2 of 2023 stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1001 1485 1077">At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 03.06.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1111 1485 1187">Urgency application (IA No. 3 of 2025) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1263 1485 1299" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1182 1301 1318 1330" style="text-align: right;">29.04.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1332 783 1361">Avneet/</p>