

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-28			<p data-bbox="699 371 981 400"><u>WPSS No. 1908 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 555">Mr. V.K. Guglani, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 589 1485 667">Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 701 1485 779">Mr. B.D. Pande, Advocate for the respondent no. 4.</p> <p data-bbox="699 813 1485 969">Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 &amp; 3 is taken on record. IA No. 4 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1003 1485 1081">Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are complete.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1115 1485 1238">Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has wrongly not been recommended for appointment.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1272 1485 1350">The Court wanted to know as to whether any post is still lying vacant?</p> <p data-bbox="699 1384 1485 1585">According to the learned counsel for the petitioner, there are many posts, which are lying vacant pursuant to the advertisement, in which the petitioner had applied.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1619 1485 1697">Learned State Counsel seeks time to get instruction on this aspect.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1731 1142 1767">List on 31.07.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1865 1485 1901"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1182 1906 1318 1935">18.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1928 783 1957">Avneet/</p>